
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE D'ENDURO 1982

Scratch Inter (officieux)

T
o
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l

1 MORALES Marc 250 Husqvarna 4 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 12 15 15 15 181
2 LALAY Gilles 125 SWM 12 12 12 8 8 12 3 6 15 8 2 12 110
3 CRESPO François 125 KTM 5 4 6 12 4 12 12 12 10 10 87
4 FRANCRU Gilles 390 KTM 15 15 10 10 3 8 4 3 6 8 82
5 CHABANETTE Daniel 125 Husqvarna 10 3 8 10 3 10 10 10 10 74
6 ALBARET Guy 250 SWM 6 6 3 10 5 8 4 5 10 10 4 71
7 CHARLES Jean Paul 430 Husqvarna 8 5 5 6 4 6 1 3 8 3 8 6 63
8 CHARBONNIER Thierry 430 Husqvarna 2 6 5 2 3 5 2 6 12 5 48
9 LACROIX Denys 250 KTM 1 5 3 2 12 6 8 4 41
10 POYARD Pascal 125 Fantic 3 8 1 4 1 8 5 6 3 39
11 VELLAS Philippe 125 SWM 6 5 4 12 5 4 36
12 ROMIEU Michel 390 KTM 12 2 1 15
13 LEBLANC Pierrick 400 Yamaha 10 2 12
14 GUERAND Francis 250 SWM 1 1 2 1 5 1 11
15 BARBARA Paul 250 Sachs 2 3 2 7
16 ROCHE Michel 125 Husqvarna 2 1 2 5
17 DEBUSSY Frédéric 125 KTM 4 4
17 KERVELLA Yannig 250 KTM 4 4
19 LINDER Cyril 250 SWM 1 2 3
20 BLANC Bernard 250 Kramer 1 1

Categorie Inter + 125 cc

T
o

ta
l

1 MORALES Marc 250 Husqvarna 8 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 180
2 ALBARET Guy 250 SWM 10 10 8 10 12 12 6 10 12 12 6 3 111
3 FRANCRU Gilles 390 KTM 15 15 12 12 8 12 8 6 4 8 10 110
4 CHARLES Jean Paul 430 Husqvarna 12 1 10 10 8 10 10 5 5 10 6 10 8 104
5 CHARBONNIER Thierry 430 Husqvarna 6 3 3 12 6 6 8 8 6 8 12 6 84
6 LACROIX Denys 250 KTM 5 8 6 6 12 10 12 3 8 70
7 GUERAND Francis 250 SWM 5 4 5 5 1 2 4 10 3 39
8 ROMIEU Michel 390 KTM 3 12 5 1 3 3 2 5 34
9 BARBARA Paul 250 Sachs 2 4 4 5 5 5 25
10 BLANC Bernard 250 Kramer 1 2 2 3 2 4 4 1 1 4 24
11 LINDER Cyril 250 SWM 5 6 3 2 2 18
12 LEBLANC Pierrick 490 Yamaha 10 6 16
13 LALAY Gilles 250 SWM 4 12 16
14 KERVELLA Yannig 250 KTM 4 8 12
15 ROUILLAC Laurent 250 KTM 4 4
16 BLANCHARD Jacques 430 Husqvarna 1 2 1 4
17 TCHERNIAVSKY Yvan 175 Yamaha 3 3
18 AUGIER Philippe 430 Husqvarna 2 1 3

Categorie Inter 125 cc

T
o

ta
l

1 LALAY Gilles 125 SWM 15 15 15 10 15 5 15 10 12 15 12 139
2 CRESPO François 125 KTM 10 10 10 15 12 15 15 15 15 15 132
3 CHABANETTE Daniel 125 Husqvarna 12 8 12 12 10 12 12 12 10 100
4 POYARD Pascal 125 Fantic 8 12 8 8 8 10 12 10 8 10 94
5 VELLAS Philippe 125 SWM 4 6 8 10 10 15 12 12 77
6 ROCHE Michel 125 Husqvarna 1 4 6 8 8 8 8 43
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7 VUILLEMIN Patrick 125 KTM 3 3 4 6 6 6 10 38
8 DEBUSSY Frédéric 125 KTM 2 5 5 6 8 5 5 36
9 LEMENAGER Gilles 125 Aprilia 5 6 6 17
10 CHASTANET Vincent 125 KTM 6 6

Scratch National (officieux)

T
o

ta
l

1 SIREYJOL Patrick 250 KTM 15 12 12 15 12 12 5 15 98
2 EDWARDS Georges 125 Fantic 12 8 10 10 12 15 15 82
3 ELLIAS Eric 125 KTM 6 15 1 5 4 5 2 2 15 12 67
4 BALMET Jean Luc 500 4T Barigo 10 15 15 12 10 62
5 LOUIS Roland 125 Peugeot 5 8 8 8 10 6 5 50
6 JAFFRAY Jean 250 KTM 15 15 2 4 3 10 49
7 HONNORAT André 250 Kramer 10 15 12 10 47
8 POYAU Loïs 250 Husqvarna 10 5 3 1 6 3 3 1 12 44
9 TIRARD Didier 125 KTM 4 4 5 6 3 5 8 35
10 NEVEU Cyril 200 4T Honda 10 5 6 5 8 34
11 SABATIER Jacques 250 KTM 2 6 6 12 6 32
12 AGULHON Jean Marie 125 SWM 12 15 3 30
13 VIARDOT Thierry 250 KTM 2 8 8 2 20
14 LOUE Ludovic 250 Yamaha 1 3 1 8 3 16
15 CHEVALLAY Patrick 250 SWM 10 5 15
16 COSTA José 125 Husqvarna 1 1 8 4 14
17 BERTHET RAYNE Edouard 175 Yamaha 2 5 6 13
18 BOUQUIN Alain 125 KTM 12 12
19 CHIPIER Denis 250 Husqvarna 8 4 12
20 CERBONESCHI Pierre 125 KTM 6 4 2 12
21 ROYER Jean Pierre 250 Husqvarna 1 10 11
22 LAPLANE Frédéric 430 Husqvarna 10 10
23 BONNET François 250 Portal 3 6 9
24 LACOSTE Marc 250 Husqvarna 8 8
24 OPALINSKI Richard 250 KTM 8 8
26 CRUGUT Jean Pierre 250 Husqvarna 2 6 8
27 MERLE Frédéric 125 Sachs 3 4 7
27 MARTIN Philippe 125 KTM 3 4 7
29 BARBARA José 250 Sachs 6 6
30 ROUIT Jean Pierre 125 SWM 2 4 6
31 BERGERET Thierry 250 KTM 5 5
32 TROTEL Pascal 390 KTM 4 4
32 AURIOL Hubert 500 4T Can-Am 4 4
32 LEBIAN Jean François 250 Husqvarna 4 4
35 GUENAIS Jean Luc 200 4T Honda 3 1 4
36 MATHIEU Jean Pierre 250 KTM 3 3
37 POUTET Jean Claude 250 KTM 2 2
37 CASSIGNOL Luc 175 SWM 2 2
37 CAMIER Jean François 250 Husqvarna 2 2
40 CAUVY Guilhem 440 SWM 1 1
40 LEONE Thierry 250 KTM 1 1
40 MARQUIS Eric 250 KTM 1 1
40 RAMPON Noël 250 SWM 1 1

Categorie Nationale + 175 cc

T
o

ta
l

1 SIREYJOL Patrick 250 KTM 15 12 12 15 15 12 12 15 108
2 POYAU Loïs 250 Husqvarna 10 6 10 4 10 8 10 3 5 15 81
3 JAFFRAY Jean 250 KTM 15 15 4 5 10 3 5 6 12 75
4 SABATIER Jacques 250 KTM 5 8 10 15 6 5 1 15 65
5 HONNORAT André 250 Kramer 12 15 15 6 15 63
6 VIARDOT Thierry 250 KTM 3 5 3 6 1 12 1 10 10 8 59
7 LOUE Ludovic 250 Yamaha 8 8 8 8 12 8 52
8 CHEVALLAY Patrick 250 SWM 12 8 1 6 2 3 32
9 CRUGUT Jean Pierre 250 Husqvarna 5 6 5 3 10 29
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10 CHIPIER Denis 250 Husqvarna 8 2 2 4 4 8 28
11 BONNET François 250 Portal 6 5 4 10 25
12 ROYER Jean Pierre 250 Husqvarna 1 8 15 24
13 LEBIAN Jean François 250 Husqvarna 1 2 3 12 18
14 LAPLANE Frédéric 430 Husqvarna 3 12 2 17
15 CAMIER Jean François 250 Husqvarna 4 12 16
15 LACOSTE Marc 250 Husqvarna 12 4 16
17 VILLARD Thierry 250 KTM 4 5 5 14
18 RAMPON Noël 250 SWM 1 2 10 13
19 OPALINSKI Richard 250 KTM 1 10 11
20 BERGERET Thierry 250 KTM 8 3 11
21 BARBARA José 250 Sachs 10 10
22 BLANC TAILLEUR Philippe 250 SWM 4 5 9
23 LEONE Thierry 250 KTM 4 4 1 9
24 MATHIEU Jean Pierre 250 KTM 6 2 8
24 FAUCHER Marc 250 Husqvarna 2 6 8
26 MARQUIS Eric 250 KTM 6 1 7
27 TROTEL Pascal 390 KTM 6 6
27 PAULET Pascal 250 SWM 6 6
29 POUTET Jean Claude 250 KTM 5 5
30 CAUVY Guilhem 440 SWM 4 1 5
31 THEPENIER Jérôme 250 KTM 4 4
32 BARTHOMEUF Michel 250 KTM 2 2 4
33 LOUIT Alain 250 Yamaha 3 3
33 DE SCHRYVER Claude 250 SWM 3 3
33 PAPALARDO César 250 Husqvarna 3 3
33 ALLEZAIX Jean Noël 250 Husqvarna 3 3
37 GARRIGUE Jean Michel 250 SWM 2 1 3
38 QUILLET Dany 250 SWM 2 2
38 BERNARD Dominique 250 KTM 2 2
40 TABOUROT Thierry 250 Husqvarna 1 1

Categorie Nationale 175 cc

T
o
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1 BERTHET RAYNE Edouard 175 Yamaha 5 10 15 15 1 15 15 15 15 15 121
2 DEVISY Didier 175 SWM 15 8 15 15 8 12 12 10 8 103
3 CASSIGNOL Luc 175 SWM 12 2 6 12 12 15 10 12 10 91
4 BLANC TAILLEUR Philippe 175 SWM 10 12 12 12 8 10 64
5 LAVENET Thierry 175 SWM 8 5 4 10 5 8 5 4 8 57
6 DERAVET Jean René 175 SWM 1 1 5 6 6 10 3 8 12 52
7 DEFOSSE Daniel 175 Suzuki 15 8 3 4 4 3 5 42
8 TISSERAND Hervé 175 Yamaha 6 6 12 12 36
9 RENUCCI Jean Roger 175 Kawasaki 15 5 8 28
10 GIRAUD Yves 175 Yamaha 2 10 6 8 26
11 BARBARA José 175 Sachs 10 10 20
12 CASSY Pierre 175 SWM 12 3 4 19
13 DOUSSE Jean Jacques 175 Suzuki 3 3 6 6 18
14 ALLEZAIX Jean Noël 175 Kawasaki 4 6 5 15
15 DARBIER Pascal 175 Suzuki 1 6 4 4 15
16 YOVANOVITCH Michel 175 Yamaha 5 8 13
17 JOBARD Willy 175 Suzuki 10 10
17 HOLLENWEGER Pierre Henri 175 Suzuki 10 10
19 MASSIEYE Yves 175 SWM 3 5 8
20 LOUE Ludovic 175 Suzuki 6 6
21 PEYRON Frédéric 175 Yamaha 5 5
22 BELLAY Christophe 175 Suzuki 4 1 5
23 DUMOLIE Daniel 175 SWM 3 2 5
24 BARTHIER Christian 175 SWM 4 4
24 BAGNOLI Eric 175 KTM 4 4
26 QUINIOU Patrick 175 Kawasaki 3 1 4
27 CHARBONNIER Michel 175 Husqvarna 2 2 4
28 BARTHET Xavier 175 Yamaha 2 1 3
29 BRANSWYCK Cyril 175 Kawasaki 2 2
29 BINI Christian 175 Yamaha 2 2
29 LAIDIN Dominique 175 Suzuki 2 2
32 HINZELIN Gérard 175 Kramer 1 1
32 TUFFERY Norbert 175 SWM 1 1

Categorie Nationale 125 cc
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1 ELLIAS Eric 125 KTM 6 8 10 15 10 10 8 12 10 8 15 12 124
2 EDWARDS Georges 125 Fantic 15 6 12 15 15 12 15 15 105
3 LOUIS Roland 125 Peugeot 12 6 12 12 15 15 5 12 8 97
4 TIRARD Didier 125 KTM 10 10 8 4 12 1 10 8 8 10 10 91
5 AGULHON Jean Marie 125 SWM 15 5 8 2 15 4 4 5 58
6 COSTA José 125 Husqvarna 8 3 3 5 8 12 10 6 55
7 PINON Roland 125 Husqvarna 12 5 5 3 4 5 5 6 6 1 52
8 ROUIT Jean Pierre 125 SWM 2 1 4 1 6 6 6 6 1 10 5 4 52
9 CERBONESCHI Pierre 125 KTM 15 15 6 3 39
10 BOUQUIN Alain 125 KTM 2 2 2 1 2 3 3 12 27
11 MERLE Frédéric 125 Sachs 12 10 1 2 25
12 MARTIN Philippe 125 KTM 8 6 14
13 THERIC Daniel 125 KTM 4 4 5 13
14 BLIN Eric 125 SWM 8 3 11
15 COUDERC Max 125 Cagiva 10 10
16 GRIMAL Louis Paul 125 SWM 1 4 4 9
17 BESSON Christian 125 Gori 8 8
18 CAMIER Jean François 125 Husqvarna 3 3 2 8
19 TRAMONTANA Giovanni 125 Kramer 5 2 7
20 GADIOU Thierry 125 Husqvarna 6 6
21 DEFRESNE Gérard 125 KTM 5 5
21 BARBEZANT Gérard 125 SWM 5 5
23 PEYROT Laurent 125 KTM 1 4 5
24 FARIGOULES Jean Luc 125 Cagiva 2 3 5
25 BRICHET Guy 125 Husqvarna 4 4
26 VILLEMIN Pascal 125 KTM 3 1 4
27 MARTIN Eric 125 KTM 3 3
28 BONNET Jean Xavier 125 Fantic 2 2
28 POIREAU Guy 125 Cagiva 2 2
30 DESBORDES Thierry 125 KTM 1 1
30 ANGIOI Denis 125 KTM 1 1

Categorie 80 cc OPEN

T
o

ta
l

1 BOISSONNADE Alain 80 Peugeot 15 6 12 10 5 15 6 10 15 15 12 15 136
2 DELAVAULT Daniel 80 Peugeot 12 8 15 15 10 10 10 12 10 3 12 117
3 ZEGHERS Yonnel 80 Aprilia 12 5 10 10 4 6 8 8 6 12 15 10 106
4 MAGNALDI Thierry 80 Fantic 6 8 15 8 15 15 10 10 8 95
5 RAYMOND Jean Pierre 80 Ancillotti 10 12 3 12 12 12 12 8 8 89
6 DALMAS Yannick 80 Ancillotti 15 8 12 35
7 CHEVROT Thierry 80 Ancillotti 8 5 5 5 5 6 34
8 MIROIR Jean Luc 80 Fantic 3 6 2 4 6 6 27
9 FISCHER André 80 Fantic 4 4 4 5 8 25
10 DEJEAN Gérard 80 Aprilia 15 4 5 24
11 BOYER Christian 80 Peugeot 10 3 3 4 1 21
12 PIGNOL Laurent 80 Aprilia 3 5 4 6 18
13 PIEGAD Philippe 80 Fantic 2 2 1 8 2 15
14 ROGER Hubert 80 SWM 2 2 6 2 2 14
15 BORSOTTO François 80 Aprilia 4 4 1 5 14
16 PRUDHOMME Eric 80 Fantic 6 3 9
17 FOUREL Pascal 80 Yamaha 5 4 9
18 CASTAN Thierry 80 Aprilia 3 3 1 7
19 LAVILLE Pascal 80 Fantic 1 5 6
20 MONTAGARD Guy 80 Kramer 4 4
21 FAZIO Franck 80 AIM 3 3
21 BESSON Christian 80 Fantic 3 3
21 ASPER Thierry 80 Fantic 3 3
24 PASCAL Eric 80 Fantic 2 2
24 RUMEAU Dominique 80 Ancillotti 2 2
24 MESNIER Luc 80 Ancillotti 2 2
24 BOINNARD Ludovic 80 Fantic 2 2
28 TROLARD Jean François 80 Ancillotti 1 1
28 OESAN Thierry 80 Aprilia 1 1
28 BERTRAND Emmanuel 80 Fantic 1 1
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28 BOUDOUSSIER Lionel 80 AIM 1 1
28 MACE Francis 80 Fantic 1 1

Categorie Nationale 4 Temps

T
o

ta
l

1 BALMET Jean Luc 500 Barigo 15 12 12 10 12 15 15 15 10 6 15 12 149
2 NEVEU Cyril 200 Honda 15 15 15 15 2 15 10 8 4 15 12 6 132
3 GUENAIS Jean Luc 200 Honda 12 10 10 12 10 10 10 12 12 10 108
4 RIBOULLEAU José 250 Honda 2 4 6 6 8 3 3 12 10 3 57
5 VASSARD Philippe Honda 8 8 1 5 6 8 4 15 55
6 CERDAN Patrick 200 Honda 6 6 2 1 5 6 6 8 8 48
7 AURIOL Hubert 560 Can-Am 2 12 12 8 10 44
8 ADDESSO Robert Honda 5 8 8 5 5 10 41
9 CHARLIAT François Honda 8 15 8 31
10 GORONESKOUL Yvan 250 Kawasaki 6 12 6 5 29
11 LEMOIGNE Didier 200 Honda 4 5 4 4 17
12 RIGONI Bernard Honda 4 3 6 13
13 BRUNIER Stéphane Barigo 4 3 2 2 11
14 LHERITEAU Philippe Honda 10 10
15 DESHEULLES Gilles Honda 5 5 10
16 MOURIER Gabriel 200 Honda 3 2 5 10
17 LEGER Pierre Honda 4 5 9
18 KULIGOWSKI Alain Honda 3 4 7
19 LENGLET Yannick Honda 1 5 6
20 CHARBONNIER Jean Paul 250 Honda 1 4 5
21 LACOSTE Pierre 250 Kawasaki 3 3
22 ROMIEU Pierre 500 Honda 1 1
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